VILLAGE OF BONNEY

19025 FM 521 Bonney, TX 77583

(281) 595-2269

REGULAR MEETING NOTICE AND AGENDA

The Village of Bonney Board of Alderpersons will meet at 6:00 p.m. on February 21, 2023, at the Village of Bonney Annex Building, 19025 FM 521, Bonney, Texas 77583, concerning the following business:

- 1. Roll Call.
- 2. Public Comments.
- 3. Update from Building Inspector.
- 4. Consider for Re-Approval approval the Regular Meeting Minutes of November 15, 2022 Council Meeting.
- 5. Consider approval the Regular Meeting Minutes of January 17, 2023 Council Meeting.
- 6. Actions to sign the approved Pecan Ranch BLVD Street Dedication Section 1 Preliminary Plat.
- 7. Review and approve Public Funds (CD) Maturity Fund Transfer.
- Consider for approval the Certification of Unopposed Candidates for election to office.
- 9. Consider for approval the Ordinance 3-2023 Cancelling the Annual General Election of Officers for the Village of Bonney.
- 10. Review Budget for City Hall and Community Center for the Village of Bonney.
- 11. Meeting Adjourn.

City Secretary/Mayor

2/17/2023 Date

If you have a conflict and are unable to attend, please contact City Secretary at (281) 595-2269 or Mayor Raymond Cantu (281) 413-5151.